507567918 10/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7614807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK A VAUGHN	03/24/2014
TIMOTHY CHARLES STAMPS	03/24/2014
JAMES R YORK	03/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY
Street Address:	4095 FIRESTONE BLVD
City:	SOUTH GATE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90280

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14185524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: MJUREN@PATENT-LAWYERS.COM

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW C JUREN

Address Line 1: 2500 TANGLEWILDE ST, SUITE 320

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACCENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW C JUREN, USPTO 68233
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew C Juren/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-pat-9278772#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-9278772#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-9278772#page3.tif

PATENT 507567918 REEL: 061567 FRAME: 0662

Attorney Docket No. LGPL 202693

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MARK A. VAUGHN, TIMOTHY CHARLES STAMPS, and

JAMES R. YORK, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

COMBINATION WIRE AND PLASTICS STRAPPING DEVICE

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No.

14/185,524, filed February 20 2014;

WHEREAS, L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a corporation

duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of

business at 4095 Firestone Blvd., South Gate, California 90280, is desirous of acquiring an

interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may

be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign

thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we,

MARK A. VAUGHN, TIMOTHY CHARLES STAMPS, and JAMES R. YORK, have sold,

assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said L & P

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, the full and exclusive right, title and interest,

throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the

specification prepared and executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters

Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all

refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters

Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings,

divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the

Page 1 of 2

United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 24th day of March, 2014.
Mad Varial
MARK A. VAUGHN
EXECUTED this day of, 2014.
TIMOTHY CHARLES STAMPS
EXECUTED this day of, 2014.
IAMES R YORK

Page 2 of 2

Automey Docket No. LOPL 202693

United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may be reafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this	day of
	MARK A. VAUGHN
EXECUTED this	21 day of <u>Maded</u> , 2014.
	TIMOTHY CHARLES STAMPS
EXECUTED this _	9_ava_1\~~~\
	JAMES R. YORK A

Page 2 of 2

6212864 VI